Blutspenden bis zum 10.09.2025

Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Osteel 26529
Grundschule
Adeweg 15

Melle 49328 - Buer
Oberschule
Hilgensele 43

Westerstede 26655
Gymnasium
Gartenstrafl3e 16

Neuenkirchen 49434
Oberschule
Holdorfer StralRe 7

Schwanewede 28790
Begegnungsstatte
OstlandstralRe 25

Wedemark 30900 - Mellendorf
Realschulturnhalle
Am Langen Felde 13

Harpstedt 27243 - Harpstedt
Delmeschule
SchulstralRe 25

Nienburg 31582 - Erichshagen
Grundschule Am Bach
WaldstralRe 2

Rodenberg 31552
IGS
SuntalstralRe 19

Harsum 31177
Kath. Pfarrheim
Kirchplatz 1



05.09.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Stuhr 28816 - Varrel
Schule
SchulstralRe 1

Hildesheim 31134
McDonald's
Bavenstedter StralRe 48

Mieste 39649
Grundschule
Elzholzweg 11

Egeln 39435
Grundschule
Am Hunnengraben 9

Silstedt 38855
Grundschule 'Henning Calvor'
Harzstral3e 29

Raguhn-Jel3nitz 06779 - Raguhn
Sekundarschule
Gartenstral3e 34

Arneburg 39596
Stadthalle
Bahnhofstr. 14

DroyRRig 06722
Jugenddorf-Christophorusschule
Zeitzer StralRe 3

Blankenburg 38889
Feuerwehr
Neue Halberstadter StralRe 15

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Wipfratal 99310 - Marlishausen
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Alte Hausener Str. 51



05.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
12:00-17:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
12:00-16:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
08:00-19:00 Uhr

05.09.2025
13:00-17:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
08:30-13:00 Uhr

Erfurt 99092
DRK-Blutspendezentrum
Sankt-Christophorus-Stralle 1

Nordhorn 48531 - Brandlecht
Grundschule
Rolinkskamp 13

Bad Fallingbostel 29683
Lieth-Schule
MichelsenstralRe 33

Delmenhorst 27753 - Bungerhof
Gemeindezentrum
Stedinger Stral3e 244

Bremerhaven 27572
IKEA
WeserstralRe 1

Leer 26789 - Bingum
Ortsfeuerwehr
Bingumgaster Stral3e 14

Osnabriick 49074
NOZ-Medienzentrum
Breiter Gang 10 - 16

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Stralsund 18435
Arztehaus Schwedenschanze
Heinrich-Mann-Str. 64

Samtens 18573
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Dorfplatz 1

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Siidstadt

DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10



Fr

Fr

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

05.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Goslar 38642
DRK-RETTUNGSSCHULE
Kosliner StralRe 10

Gleichen 37130 - Grol3 Lengden

Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Wilhelm-Bendick-StralRe 37

Emden 26725 - Borssum
Oberschule
Liekeweg 25

Emlichheim 49824
Schulzentrum - Aula
Lagen Diek 12

Hatten 26209 - Kirchhatten
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Hauptstralie 21

Wolfsburg 38442 - Morse
Sportzentrum
Hattorfer Stral3e 14

llsede 31246 - Gr. Lafferde
Grundschule
Bernwardstralle 8

Sickte 38173
Oberschule
Schulweg 2

Salzgitter 38239 - SZ-Thiede
Realschule
Panscheberg 56

Clausthal-Zellerfeld 38678
Haupt- und Realschule
Einersberger Blick 2

Bremen 28719 - Burgdamm
Soderblom-Kirche
Stockholmer StralRe 46



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

08.09.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
08:00-17:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
09:30-13:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Jessen 06917
Schule-Nord
Stral3e der Jugend 9

Laucha 06636
Gymnasium
Eckartsbergaer Stral3e 19

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Neinstedt 06502
Grundschule H.-Ch.-Andersen
LindenstralRe 21a

Gera 07545
BmH Bildungszentrum f. med. Heilberufe
HainstralRe 21

Eisenberg 07607
Waldkliniken Eisenberg GmbH
Klosterlausnitzer Str. 81

Sommerda 99610
Bilrgerzentrum Bertha von Suttner
Stral3e der Einheit 27

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt
Blutspende-Spot im CORE
Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8

Jever 26441 - Cleverns
Feuerwehr
DorfstralRe 45

Vechta 49377
Gaststatte Sextro
Oythe 21

Blankenberg 07366
Haus der Vereine
LindenstraRe 16



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
08:00-19:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Bissendorf 49143 - Jeggen
DRK-Dorfgemeinschaftszentrum
Pfingstweg 112

Nordhorn 48529
Alte Weberei
Vechteaue 2

Freiburg 21729
Grundschule GOBS Nordkehdingen
Allwdrdener StralRe 18

Quickborn 29476
Quickborner Jagerhof
Hauptstral3e 9

Helmstedt 38350
Schitzenhaus Kreisjagerhof
Maschweg 9

Hannover 30625 - Gro3-Buchholz
Blutspende-Spot in der MHH - Gebaude K3
Carl-Neuberg-Stral3e 1

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Teterow 17166
Kulturhaus
Niels-Stensen-StralRe 1

Waren 17192
F.-Dethloff-Schule
Kirschenweg 2

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Siidstadt
DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10

Wittmund 26409
Erdbeerhof Janssen
In den Kampen 5



08.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

08.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Neustadt 31535 - Esperke
Sportheim
Lange Stral3e 64

Sandstedt 27628 - Offenwarden
Schitzenhalle
Hauptstral3e 6

Osnabriick 49076
DRK Sozialeinrichtung Tagespflege
Lise-Meitner-StralRe 3

Messenkamp 31867
Dorfgemeinschftshaus
Altenhager Stral3e 5

Bunde 26831 - Wymeer
Gemeindehaus
Kirchstralle 4

DOrpen 26892
Oberschule
SchulstralRe 14

Emlichheim 49824
Schulzentrum - Aula
L&agen Diek 12

Wiefelstede 26215
DRK - Haus
Kortebrtigger StraRe 15

Cadenberge 21781
Oberschule
Heideweg 12 a

Meyenburg 28790
Dorphuus
Schwaneweder StralRe 129

Bomlitz 29699
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
August-Wolff-Stral3e 3



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Neustadt 31535 - Mariensee
Grundschule
Am Sportplatz 4

Bockenem 31167 - Bornum
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
SchulstralRe 18

Northeim 37154
Stiemerling Senioren-Residenz
Sudheimer Stral3e 29a

Braunschweig 38110 - BS-Wenden

Ev. Gemeindehaus
Im Winkel 4 -5

Ballenstedt 06493
Wolterstorff-Gymnasium
WolterstorffstralRe 20

Koénnern 06420
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Grol3e Freiheit 50

Eisleben 06295 - Osterhausen
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Allstedter StralRe 14a

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Hohenmolsen 06679
Agricolagymnasium
Agricolaweg 1

ZERBST 39261
Volksbank
SchlofRfreiheit 8

Drognitz 07338 - Lothra
Gasthaus "Zur alten Brauerei"
Lothra 35



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

09.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
08:00-19:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.09.2025
10:00-18:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

09.09.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

Wrestedt 29559
DRK-KiTa
Am Sportzentrum 2 a

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Stralsund 18435
Arztehaus Schwedenschanze
Heinrich-Mann-Str. 64

Ribnitz-Damgarten 18311
Begegnungszentrum
G.-A.-Demmler-Str. 6

Rodenkirchen 26935
Markthalle
Am Markt 6

Venne 49179
Mihlenbachhalle
Am Miuhlenbach 5

Emstek 49685
Zentrum Zunkunft
Europa-Allee 2

Martfeld 27327
Kirstein"s Hoff
Verdener StralRe 1

Hameln 31785
Blutspende-Spot
Am Posthof 2

Duingen 31089
Burgerzentrum
Am Bahnhof 1A

Wismar 23970
Alloheim Senioren-Residenz
Dr. Unruh-Strafl3e 2c



09.09.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

10.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Zeven 27404
Seniorenresidenz Muhlenhof
Muhlenpark 1

Krummhorn 26736 - Pewsum
Grundschule
Woltzetener Stralle 13



